

## Table 1 - Unpaid Principal Balance (UPB) by Program

### Guaranteed Business

Program	FY 2009	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018
7(a) Regular	\$48,562,845,871	\$50,846,134,487	\$56,437,329,987	\$60,078,682,351	\$63,671,116,552	\$68,185,810,997	\$73,019,422,595	\$78,787,585,180	\$86,194,515,159	\$89,757,166,312
504 Regular	\$24,129,794,833	\$25,517,955,504	\$26,578,962,195	\$26,911,222,628	\$26,851,503,633	\$27,186,530,387	\$26,471,961,723	\$25,785,757,579	\$25,494,332,651	\$25,325,257,122
SBIC Debentures	\$3,134,140,477	\$3,759,429,454	\$4,533,424,099	\$5,275,480,264	\$6,557,903,117	\$7,621,449,025	\$9,002,431,839	\$10,314,395,114	\$10,904,990,942	\$11,252,717,132
SBIC Participating Securities	\$5,265,223,553	\$4,455,584,400	\$3,473,432,443	\$2,551,968,807	\$1,968,503,653	\$1,416,388,561	\$1,035,237,223	\$872,589,728	\$872,589,728	\$872,589,728
ARC 506	\$12,826,296	\$223,706,973	\$242,953,302	\$181,687,765	\$121,188,890	\$72,180,898	\$31,084,504	\$7,489,714	\$3,452,526	\$2,235,108
Dealer Floor Plan	\$0	\$32,595,432	\$50,333,499	\$53,646,664	\$44,631,969	\$42,493,686	\$28,679,607	\$9,829,533	\$2,085,005	\$1,730,257
504 First Lien	N/A	\$0	\$155,243,578	\$470,547,442	\$709,083,220	\$682,694,461	\$663,543,139	\$413,363,693	\$326,068,049	\$283,488,695
504 Refi	N/A	N/A	\$57,375,000	\$1,113,013,595	\$2,124,957,025	\$1,993,749,256	\$1,792,907,524	\$1,586,342,405	\$1,546,703,766	\$1,528,054,715
All Other	\$682,200,208	\$589,977,019	\$501,153,221	\$429,992,129	\$366,703,627	\$313,187,635	\$235,034,160	\$173,778,714	\$118,436,339	\$105,408,648
<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$81,787,031,239</b>	<b>\$85,425,383,269</b>	<b>\$92,030,207,324</b>	<b>\$97,066,241,646</b>	<b>\$102,415,591,685</b>	<b>\$107,514,484,904</b>	<b>\$112,280,302,315</b>	<b>\$117,951,131,661</b>	<b>\$125,463,174,166</b>	<b>\$129,128,647,718</b>

### Direct Business

Program	FY 2009	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018
Microloan Direct	\$99,746,129	\$110,335,846	\$116,769,124	\$127,883,521	\$132,687,893	\$136,733,760	\$137,500,393	\$144,674,244	\$157,328,325	\$153,930,631
All Other	\$15,200,906	\$11,240,190	\$5,505,732	\$5,502,146	\$5,499,771	\$374,080	\$373,829	\$373,472	\$373,160	\$94,095
<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$114,947,035</b>	<b>\$121,576,036</b>	<b>\$122,274,856</b>	<b>\$133,385,667</b>	<b>\$138,187,664</b>	<b>\$137,107,840</b>	<b>\$137,874,222</b>	<b>\$145,047,716</b>	<b>\$157,701,485</b>	<b>\$154,024,726</b>

This table displays the total UPB by program as of the end of each fiscal year. Since data are not available through the end of the most recent fiscal year, the data displayed in 2018 are as of 03/31/2018.

UPB is defined as the end-of-year outstanding principal balance of loans that have not yet been charged off as of the end of the given fiscal year.

The data include the UPB of all active performing loans, delinquent loans, purchased loans, and loans in liquidation.

For guaranteed loans, UPB is comprised of the SBA guaranteed portion and non-guaranteed portion of the loan.

Guaranteed Business, Direct Business, and Disaster loan programs include all loans that are subject to the Credit Reform Act of 1990; which are loans SBA approved on or after 10/01/1991.

Pre-1992 loans include all Guaranteed Business, Direct Business, and Disaster loans that SBA approved prior to 10/01/1991.

The 7(a) and 504 loans in the DELTA and STAR programs are included in the 'All Other' category, not the '7(a) Regular' and '504 Regular' categories, of guaranteed business programs.

### Disaster

Program	FY 2009	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018
Disaster	\$8,425,060,748	\$7,933,183,543	\$7,459,606,109	\$7,175,640,653	\$7,173,725,217	\$6,766,175,185	\$6,318,135,909	\$5,995,514,179	\$6,168,649,866	\$7,828,008,172
<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$8,425,060,748</b>	<b>\$7,933,183,543</b>	<b>\$7,459,606,109</b>	<b>\$7,175,640,653</b>	<b>\$7,173,725,217</b>	<b>\$6,766,175,185</b>	<b>\$6,318,135,909</b>	<b>\$5,995,514,179</b>	<b>\$6,168,649,866</b>	<b>\$7,828,008,172</b>

### Pre-1992 Loans

Program	FY 2009	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018
Pre-1992	\$149,461,524	\$122,358,421	\$101,674,153	\$78,338,184	\$58,603,227	\$46,919,237	\$38,893,441	\$26,811,569	\$25,192,879	\$24,064,582
<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$149,461,524</b>	<b>\$122,358,421</b>	<b>\$101,674,153</b>	<b>\$78,338,184</b>	<b>\$58,603,227</b>	<b>\$46,919,237</b>	<b>\$38,893,441</b>	<b>\$26,811,569</b>	<b>\$25,192,879</b>	<b>\$24,064,582</b>

### All Programs - Total

Program	FY 2009	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$90,476,500,546</b>	<b>\$93,602,501,270</b>	<b>\$99,713,762,442</b>	<b>\$104,453,606,149</b>	<b>\$109,786,107,793</b>	<b>\$114,464,687,166</b>	<b>\$118,775,205,887</b>	<b>\$124,118,505,126</b>	<b>\$131,814,718,396</b>	<b>\$137,134,745,199</b>

This table displays the total UPB by program as of the end of each fiscal year. Since data are not available through the end of the most recent fiscal year, the data displayed in 2018 are as of 03/31/2018.

UPB is defined as the end-of-year outstanding principal balance of loans that have not yet been charged off as of the end of the given fiscal year.

The data include the UPB of all active performing loans, delinquent loans, purchased loans, and loans in liquidation.

For guaranteed loans, UPB is comprised of the SBA guaranteed portion and non-guaranteed portion of the loan.

Guaranteed Business, Direct Business, and Disaster loan programs include all loans that are subject to the Credit Reform Act of 1990; which are loans SBA approved on or after 10/01/1991.

Pre-1992 loans include all Guaranteed Business, Direct Business, and Disaster loans that SBA approved prior to 10/01/1991.

The 7(a) and 504 loans in the DELTA and STAR programs are included in the 'All Other' category, not the '7(a) Regular' and '504 Regular' categories, of guaranteed business programs.